20900025349

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

1 **b**

Office Use Only



09/11/08--01017--002 **150.00

L09-25349

N. CAUSSEAUX MAR 1 62009 EXAMINER



701 Brickell Ave, Suite 1550 Mienzi, Floride, 551,51 Telephann: 305,493,5111 Ewodiwile: 305,728,5288 URIa www.datypi.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: Nanette - Division of Corporations

FROM: Gerald Duty

DATE: March 16, 2009

FAX NUMBER: 850-245-6030

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 8

209-25349

MESSAGE: Please see attached.



703 Beickeff Avo. Snite 1550 Mianut, Florida, 33134 Telephone: 305.491.4113 Facsimile: 305.728.5288 URL: www.datypi.com

March 16, 2009

VIA FACSIMILE - 850-245-6030

Florida Department of State Division of Corporation Attention: Nanette

Re: Request International LLC

Dear Nanette:

As discussed this afternoon by telephone, the attached Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization were submitted for filing on September 9, 2008. It has come to my attention that the request was not processed. Attached please find copies of the cancelled check in the amount of \$150.00 pertaining to the appropriate filing fees, the Certificate of Conversion and the Articles of Organization. Please direct any correspondence in this matter to my attention.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Gerald Duty

GSD/ld Enclosures

<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into <u>Florida Limited Liability Company</u>

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with \$.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Request International Corp.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on March 4, 2008

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Request International LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

Page 1 of 2

Signe	withis of	day of Septer Cor	20 0 8		
		•	ative of Limited Liability Company:		
Signa Printe	uure of Member	or Authorized Representative	- Title: Atto ney for Com	AGAZ	
S <u>Şign</u> s	gning o urc(s) on behal	n behalf of cor for Other Business Entity:	_ Title: <u>Atto(ney for Con</u> poration And LLC [See below for required signature(s).]	up	
Signa	fure:			•	
Printe	d Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Signa	ture:				
Printe	d Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Title:		
	1		•		
- Signa Drinte	Nome:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
T TTUC			1 lue,		
Signa	mue:				
Printe	d Name:				
		······································			
Signa	ture:	: :			
Printe	d Name:				
Signa	turo:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Printe	d Name:				
16 61.					
	rida Corporation		Differ		
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.					
If Directors of Officers have not been sciected, an incorporator must sign.					
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:					
Signature of one General Partner.					
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership;					
Signatures of ALL General Partners.					
All ot					
Signa	ure of an authoriz	zed person.			
n .					
Fees:					
	Configure		\$25.00		
	Certificate of C		\$25.00 \$125.00		
		a Articles of Organization:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional)		
•	Certified Copy		\$5.00 (Optional)		
	Certificate of \$	tatua.			
	Page 2 of 2				

1. -----

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

REQUEST INTERNATIONAL LLC

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608).

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Request International, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is c/o Duty PL, 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1550, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE III – DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV – PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses.

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT'S REGISTERED ADDRESS

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Gerald Duty. The Florida strect address of the initial registered agent of the Company is Duty PL, 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1550, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE VI – MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its members, Luisa Mercedes Ravelo and Valentina Valery.

ARTICLE VII – MISCELLANEOUS

The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the members of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization as of September 9, 2008.

Gerald Duty, as Attorney and Authorized Organizer

07:51 60-91-JB

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

WITNESSETH

That Request International, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Gerald Duty of Duty PL, located at 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1550, Miami, Florida 33131, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of a registered agent outlined in Section 608.415, Florida Statutes.

Dated this <u>9</u> day of <u>Septer</u> \$2008.

Gerald Duty, Registered Agent